OP \$115.00 143837

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM409959

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADI Systems North America Inc.		12/02/2016	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	692518 N.B. Inc.	
Street Address:	370 Wilsey Road	
City:	Fredericton, NB	
State/Country:	UNITED STATES	
Postal Code:	E3B 6E9	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1438373	ADI-BVF
Registration Number:	1805213	BVF
Registration Number:	2445462	MEDIA G2
Registration Number:	2956461	SULFA-BIND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5199547009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 519-954-7004

Email: michael@michaelbeantrademarks.com

Correspondent Name: D. Michael Bean
Address Line 1: 97 Frederick Street

Address Line 4: Kitchener, ONTARIO N2H 2L5

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Deborah Peckham
Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005951 FRAME: 0178

900389088

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Michael Bean	
SIGNATURE:	TURE: /Michael Bean/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2016	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=Assignment Systems NA to 518 NB#page1.tif source=Assignment Systems NA to 518 NB#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005951 FRAME: 0179

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that **ADI Systems North America** Inc. ("Assignor"), having a principal office or place of business at 370 Wilsey Road, Fredericton, New Brunswick, E3B 6E9, Canada, in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid by **692518 N.B. Inc.** ("Assignee"), having a principal office or place of business at 370 Wilsey Road, Fredericton, New Brunswick, E3B 6E9, Canada, the receipt whereof being hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks which are set out in Schedule "A" hereto (the "Trademarks"), including all common law rights in the Trademarks.

Assignor shall execute such further documents or instruments required to effect the purpose of this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the 2nd day of December, 2016.

ADI SYSTEMS NORTH AMERICA INC.

Per:

Name: Nazen d

Title: CEO

I have the authority to bind the corporation.

Name: Sarah E. Brown

Title: Secretary

I have the authority to bind the corporation.

692518 N.B. I

Per:

Name: Hazen G. Hawker

Title: CEO

I have the authority to bind the corporation.

Name: Sarah E. Brown

Title: Secretary

I have the authority to bind the corporation.

SCHEDULE "A"

Canadian Trademark

1. Trademark:

MEDIA G2 TMA520,017

Registration No.: Registration Date:

November 30, 1999

2. Trademark:

SULFA-BIND

Registration No.:

TMA601,085

Registration Date:

February 2, 2004

United States Trademark

3. Trademark:

MEDIA G2

Registration No.:

2,445,462

Registration Date:

April 24, 2001

4. Trademark:

SULFA-BIND

Registration No.:

2,956,461

Registration Date:

May 31, 2005

5. Trademark:

ADI-BVF

Registration No.:

1,438,373

Registration Date:

April 28, 1987

6. Trademark:

BVF

Registration No.:

1,805,213

Registration Date:

Nov 16, 1993

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005951 FRAME: 0181